PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6616188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN BOULANGER	03/16/2021
KEVIN VILLENEUVE	03/16/2021
ALEXANDRE BRISSON	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IC EVENTS INC.
Street Address:	104-5563 RUE FULLUM
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2G 2H5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17193043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: wjb@warefressola.com

WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5

Address Line 2: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519-013.001/L80012186US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BARBER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. BARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=519-013.001 Executed Assignment and Agreement - #44408309v1#page1.tif source=519-013.001 Executed Assignment and Agreement - #44408309v1#page2.tif source=519-013.001 Executed Assignment and Agreement - #44408309v1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0262 506569409

Docket No. 519-013.001/L80012186US

Serial Number: 17/193,043

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Sebastien BOULANGER, a citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o IC Events Inc., 104-5563 rue Fullum, Montréal, Québec H2G 2H5 Canada; Kevín VILLENEUVE, a citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o IC Events Inc., 104-5563 rue Fullum, Montréal, Québec H2G 2H5 Canada; and Alexandre BRISSON, a citizen of Canada, having an address of c/o IC Events Inc., 104-5563 rue Fullum, Montréal, Québec H2G 2H5 Canada, and hereby sell, assign and transfer to IC EVENTS INC., with a place of business at 104-5563 rue Fullum, Montréal, Québec H2G 2H5 Canada, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING MULTIPLE ON-DEMAND AUDIO STREAMS LOCALLY TO WEB-ENABLED DEVICES," which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial Number 17/193,043, filed on March 5, 2021 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Docket No. 519-013.001/L80012186US

Serial Number: 17/193,043

the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have
full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at
Sébastien BOULANGER
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness 344/11/20 Date 16/2011 2001
Witness Date
I/We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights
and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to
convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Montreal this 16 day of March, in the year 2021.
Kévin VILLENEUVE
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness D
Witness Date 16 14 march 201

I/We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that

Docket No. 519-013.001/L80012186US Serial Number: 17/193,043

I/We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 10 FUENTO Voc. this 16th day of 1500 in the year 2021

Alexandre BRISSON

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness 2240000

Date 16 22/2014 2014

Witnesse _____

sate le ¹¹¹ merch 22.

.Q.